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Total Senate Measures

DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 1ST YEAR

2009–10  Regular Session

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total

Introduced 833 25 60 19 31 968. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Passed by Senate 460 2 52 16 25 555. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Enrolled 308 2 37 6 – 353. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Chaptered 244 2 37 6 – 289. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Vetoed by Governor 64 – – – – 64. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Total Senate Measures

DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 2ND YEAR

2009–10  Regular Session

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total

Introduced 662 8 66 17 22 775. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Passed by Senate 473 0 63 22 23 581. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Refused Passage 1 0 0 0 0 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Enrolled 358 0 56 19 – 433. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Chaptered 268 0 56 19 – 343. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Vetoed by Governor 90 – – – – 90. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Item Vetoed 1 – – – – 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
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Please notify the Senate History Clerk of any errors or omissions at (916) 651–4171.

OFFICERS OF THE SENATE

SENATOR DARRELL STEINBERG
President pro Tempore

GREGORY SCHMIDT TONY BEARD, JR.

Secretary of the Senate Sergeant at Arms
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TABLE OF DAILY INTRODUCTIONS

Consti- Concur- Total Total
Legis- tutional rent Joint Senate Senate All
lative Senate Amend- Resolu- Resolu- Resolu- Daily Bills Senate

Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures

2008
Dec. 1 1 26 4 4 0 7 41 26 41. . . . . . 
Dec. 2 2 6 1 1 0 0 8 32 49. . . . . . 
Dec. 5 * 0 0 0 0 1 1 32 50. . . . . . 
Dec. 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 33 51. . . . . . 
Dec. 9 * 1 1 0 0 0 2 34 53. . . . . . 
Dec. 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 35 54. . . . . . 
Dec. 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 54. . . . . . 
Dec. 12 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 54. . . . . . 
Dec. 16 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 54. . . . . . 
Dec. 17 8 0 0 1 0 1 2 35 56. . . . . . 
Dec. 18 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 37 58. . . . . . 
Dec. 22 * 1 0 0 0 0 1 38 59. . . . . . 
2009
Jan. 5 10 0 0 1 0 0 1 38 60. . . . . . 
Jan. 6 11 5 0 0 0 0 5 43 65. . . . . . 
Jan. 7 12 3 0 0 0 0 3 46 68. . . . . . 
Jan. 8 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 68. . . . . . 
Jan. 9 # 1 0 0 0 0 1 47 69. . . . . . 
Jan. 12 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 48 70. . . . . . 
Jan. 13 15 3 0 1 0 0 4 51 74. . . . . . 
Jan. 14 16 2 0 0 0 1 3 53 77. . . . . . 
Jan. 15 17 2 2 1 0 0 5 55 82. . . . . . 
Jan. 20 # 36 0 0 0 0 36 91 118. . . . . . 
Jan. 21 # 1 0 1 0 1 3 92 121. . . . . . 
Jan. 22 18 3 0 0 0 0 3 95 124. . . . . . 
Jan. 26 19 3 2 0 0 1 6 98 130. . . . . . 
Jan. 27 20 10 0 1 1 0 12 108 142. . . . . . 
Jan. 28 21 3 0 1 0 0 4 111 146. . . . . . 
Jan. 29 22 5 0 0 0 0 5 116 151. . . . . . 
Feb. 2 23 4 0 1 0 1 6 120 157. . . . . . 
Feb. 3 24 2 0 0 0 0 2 122 159. . . . . . 
Feb. 4 25 3 0 0 0 0 3 125 162. . . . . . 
Feb. 5 26 4 0 0 0 1 5 129 167. . . . . . 
Feb. 9 27 4 0 0 0 0 4 133 171. . . . . . 
Feb. 10 28 4 0 0 0 1 5 137 176. . . . . . 
Feb. 11 29 9 0 2 0 0 11 146 187. . . . . . 
Feb. 12 30 12 0 0 0 0 12 158 199. . . . . . 
Feb. 14 31 18 0 0 0 0 18 176 217. . . . . . 
Feb. 15 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 217. . . . . . 
Feb. 16 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 217. . . . . . 
Feb. 17 33 10 0 0 0 0 10 186 227. . . . . . 
Feb. 18 33 6 0 0 0 0 6 192 233. . . . . . 
Feb. 19 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 233. . . . . . 
Feb. 23 34 41 0 2 0 0 43 233 276. . . . . . 
Feb. 24 35 57 1 1 0 1 60 290 336. . . . . . 
Feb. 25 36 81 1 0 1 0 83 371 419. . . . . . 
Feb. 26 37 151 0 0 0 0 151 522 570. . . . . . 
Feb. 27 ** 294 4 0 0 0 298 816 868. . . . . . 
Mar. 2 38 1 0 0 0 0 1 817 869. . . . . . 
Mar. 3 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 817 869. . . . . . 
Mar. 4 40 0 0 1 0 0 1 817 870. . . . . . 
Mar. 5 41 1 0 0 0 0 1 818 871. . . . . . 
Mar. 9 42 0 1 3 0 0 4 818 875. . . . . . 
Mar. 10 43 6 1 0 0 0 7 824 882. . . . . . 
Mar. 11 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 824 882. . . . . . 
Mar. 12 45 0 0 0 0 1 1 824 883. . . . . . 
Mar. 16 46 0 0 1 1 0 2 824 885. . . . . . 
Mar. 17 47 0 0 2 0 0 2 824 887. . . . . . 
Mar. 18 48 0 0 2 0 0 2 824 889. . . . . . 
Mar. 19 49 7 0 0 0 0 7 831 896. . . . . . 
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Consti- Concur- Total Total
Legis- tutional rent Joint Senate Senate All
lative Senate Amend- Resolu- Resolu- Resolu- Daily Bills Senate

Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures

TABLE OF DAILY INTRODUCTIONS—Continued

Mar. 23 50 0 0 1 1 0 2 831 898. . . . . . 
Mar. 24 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 831 898. . . . . . 
Mar. 25 52 1 0 1 1 2 5 832 903. . . . . . 
Mar. 26 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 832 903. . . . . . 
Mar. 31 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 832 903. . . . . . 
Apr. 1 55 0 0 0 1 0 1 832 904. . . . . . 
Apr. 2 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 832 904. . . . . . 
Apr. 13 57 0 1 1 0 0 2 832 906. . . . . . 
Apr. 14 58 0 0 1 0 0 1 832 907. . . . . . 
Apr. 15 59 1 0 1 0 0 2 833 909. . . . . . 
Apr. 16 60 0 1 1 0 0 2 833 911. . . . . . 
Apr. 20 61 0 0 3 1 0 4 833 915. . . . . . 
Apr. 21 62 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 916. . . . . . 
Apr. 22 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 916. . . . . . 
Apr. 23 64 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 917. . . . . . 
Apr. 27 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 917. . . . . . 
Apr. 28 66 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 918. . . . . . 
Apr. 29 67 0 0 2 0 1 3 833 921. . . . . . 
Apr. 30 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 921. . . . . . 
May 4 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 921. . . . . . 
May 5 70 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 922. . . . . . 
May 6 71 0 0 2 0 0 2 833 924. . . . . . 
May 7 72 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 925. . . . . . 
May 11 73 0 0 1 0 1 2 833 927. . . . . . 
May 12 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 927. . . . . . 
May 13 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 927. . . . . . 
May 14 76 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 928. . . . . . 
May 18 77 0 0 0 0 1 1 833 929. . . . . . 
May 19 78 0 0 0 1 0 1 833 930. . . . . . 
May 20 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 930. . . . . . 
May 21 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 930. . . . . . 
May 26 81 0 1 0 0 0 1 833 931. . . . . . 
May 27 82 0 0 0 0 1 1 833 932. . . . . . 
May 28 83 0 1 0 2 0 3 833 935. . . . . . 
Jun. 1 84 0 0 0 2 0 2 833 937. . . . . . 
Jun. 2 85 0 0 0 1 0 1 833 938. . . . . . 
Jun. 3 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 938. . . . . . 
Jun. 4 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 938. . . . . . 
Jun. 8 88 0 0 1 1 0 2 833 940. . . . . . 
Jun. 9 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 940. . . . . . 
Jun. 10 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 940. . . . . . 
Jun. 11 91 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 941. . . . . . 
Jun. 15 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 941. . . . . . 
Jun. 16 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 941. . . . . . 
Jun. 17 94 0 0 0 1 0 1 833 942. . . . . . 
Jun. 18 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 942. . . . . . 
Jun. 22 96 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 943. . . . . . 
Jun. 23 97 0 1 0 0 0 1 833 944. . . . . . 
Jun. 24 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 944. . . . . . 
Jun. 25 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 944. . . . . . 
Jun. 26 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 944. . . . . . 
Jun. 28 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 944. . . . . . 
Jun. 29 102 0 0 1 1 0 2 833 946. . . . . . 
Jun. 30 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 946. . . . . . 
Jul. 1 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 946. . . . . . 
Jul. 2 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 946. . . . . . 
Jul. 6 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 946. . . . . . 
Jul. 7 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 946. . . . . . 
Jul. 8 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 946. . . . . . 
Jul. 9 109 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 947. . . . . . 
Jul. 13 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 947. . . . . . 
Jul. 14 111 0 0 0 0 1 1 833 948. . . . . . 
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Jul. 15 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 948. . . . . . 
Jul. 16 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 948. . . . . . 
Jul. 23 114 0 1 1 1 1 4 833 952. . . . . . 
Jul. 24 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 952. . . . . . 
Aug. 17 115 0 0 2 0 1 3 833 955. . . . . . 
Aug. 18 116 0 0 0 0 1 1 833 956. . . . . . 
Aug. 19 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 956. . . . . . 
Aug. 20 118 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 957. . . . . . 
Aug. 24 119 0 1 0 0 0 1 833 958. . . . . . 
Aug. 25 120 0 0 0 1 0 1 833 959. . . . . . 
Aug. 26 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 959. . . . . . 
Aug. 27 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 959. . . . . . 
Aug. 31 123 0 0 1 0 1 2 833 961. . . . . . 
Sep. 1 124 0 0 0 0 2 2 833 963. . . . . . 
Sep. 2 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 963. . . . . . 
Sep. 3 126 0 0 1 1 1 3 833 966. . . . . . 
Sep. 4 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 966. . . . . . 
Sep. 8 128 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 967. . . . . . 
Sep. 9 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 967. . . . . . 
Sep. 10 130 0 0 1 0 0 1 833 968. . . . . . 
Sep. 11 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 
Sep. 12 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 
Oct. 14 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 
Oct. 28 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 
Oct. 29 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 
Nov. 2 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 
Nov. 3 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 
Nov. 4 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 
Dec. 15 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 
Dec. 16 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 
Dec. 17 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 968. . . . . . 

2010
Jan. 4 140 3 0 0 0 0 3 836 971. . . . . . 
Jan. 5 141 2 0 0 0 0 2 838 973. . . . . . 
Jan. 6 142 1 0 1 0 0 2 839 975. . . . . . 
Jan. 7 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 839 975. . . . . . 
Jan. 11 144 37 0 1 0 1 39 876 1,014. . . . . . 
Jan. 12 145 4 0 0 0 1 5 880 1,019. . . . . . 
Jan. 13 146 1 0 0 0 0 1 881 1,020. . . . . . 
Jan. 14 147 1 0 0 0 0 1 882 1,021. . . . . . 
Jan. 15 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 882 1,021. . . . . . 
Jan. 19 149 4 0 0 0 0 4 886 1,025. . . . . . 
Jan. 20 150 2 0 2 0 0 4 888 1,029. . . . . . 
Jan. 21 151 2 0 0 0 0 2 890 1,031. . . . . . 
Jan. 25 152 7 0 0 1 0 8 897 1,039. . . . . . 
Jan. 26 153 6 0 1 1 0 8 903 1,047. . . . . . 
Jan. 27 154 8 0 0 0 0 8 911 1,055. . . . . . 
Jan. 28 155 4 0 0 0 0 4 915 1,059. . . . . . 
Feb. 1 156 14 1 0 0 0 15 929 1,074. . . . . . 
Feb. 2 157 9 0 2 0 1 12 938 1,086. . . . . . 
Feb. 3 158 8 0 0 0 0 8 946 1,094. . . . . . 
Feb. 4 159 9 0 0 0 0 9 955 1,103. . . . . . 
Feb. 5 # 15 0 1 0 0 16 970 1,119. . . . . . 
Feb. 8 160 21 0 0 0 1 22 991 1,141. . . . . . 
Feb. 9 161 12 0 2 0 0 14 1,003 1,155. . . . . . 
Feb. 10 162 15 0 1 1 0 17 1,018 1,172. . . . . . 
Feb. 11 163 7 2 0 0 0 9 1,025 1,181. . . . . . 
Feb. 12 164 18 0 2 0 0 20 1,043 1,201. . . . . . 
Feb. 16 165 21 0 0 0 0 21 1,064 1,222. . . . . . 
Feb. 17 166 56 0 1 0 0 57 1,120 1,279. . . . . . 
Feb. 18 167 108 0 1 0 0 109 1,228 1,388. . . . . . 
Feb. 19 168 248 1 3 1 1 254 1,476 1,642. . . . . . 
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Feb. 22 169 0 0 1 1 0 2 1,476 1,644. . . . . . 
Feb. 23 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,476 1,644. . . . . . 
Feb. 24 171 0 0 3 0 0 3 1,476 1,647. . . . . . 
Feb. 25 172 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,476 1,647. . . . . . 
Mar. 1 173 1 0 1 0 0 2 1,477 1,649. . . . . . 
Mar. 2 174 2 0 0 0 0 2 1,479 1,651. . . . . . 
Mar. 3 175 0 1 0 0 1 2 1,479 1,653. . . . . . 
Mar. 4 176 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,479 1,654. . . . . . 
Mar. 8 177 7 0 0 1 1 9 1,486 1,663. . . . . . 
Mar. 9 178 2 0 2 0 1 5 1,488 1,668. . . . . . 
Mar. 10 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,488 1,668. . . . . . 
Mar. 11 180 3 0 1 0 1 5 1,491 1,673. . . . . . 
Mar. 15 181 3 0 2 0 0 5 1,494 1,678. . . . . . 
Mar. 16 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,494 1,678. . . . . . 
Mar. 17 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,494 1,678. . . . . . 
Mar. 18 184 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,494 1,679. . . . . . 
Mar. 22 185 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,494 1,680. . . . . . 
Mar. 23 186 0 0 2 1 0 3 1,494 1,683. . . . . . 
Mar. 24 187 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,494 1,684. . . . . . 
Mar. 25 188 0 0 1 2 0 3 1,494 1,687. . . . . . 
Apr. 5 189 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,494 1,689. . . . . . 
Apr. 6 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,494 1,689. . . . . . 
Apr. 7 191 1 0 1 2 0 4 1,495 1,693. . . . . . 
Apr. 8 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,693. . . . . . 
Apr. 12 193 0 0 3 0 0 3 1,495 1,696. . . . . . 
Apr. 13 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,696. . . . . . 
Apr. 14 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,696. . . . . . 
Apr. 15 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,696. . . . . . 
Apr. 19 197 0 0 2 0 0 2 1,495 1,698. . . . . . 
Apr. 20 198 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,495 1,699. . . . . . 
Apr. 21 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,699. . . . . . 
Apr. 22 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,699. . . . . . 
Apr. 26 201 0 0 4 0 0 4 1,495 1,703. . . . . . 
Apr. 27 202 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,495 1,704. . . . . . 
Apr. 28 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,704. . . . . . 
Apr. 29 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,704. . . . . . 
May 3 205 0 1 0 0 1 2 1,495 1,706. . . . . . 
May 4 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,706. . . . . . 
May 5 207 0 1 0 0 1 2 1,495 1,708. . . . . . 
May 6 208 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,708. . . . . . 
May 10 209 0 0 2 0 0 2 1,495 1,710. . . . . . 
May 11 210 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,495 1,711. . . . . . 
May 12 211 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,495 1,712. . . . . . 
May 13 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,712. . . . . . 
May 17 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,712. . . . . . 
May 18 214 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,495 1,713. . . . . . 
May 19 215 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,713. . . . . . 
May 20 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,713. . . . . . 
May 24 217 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,495 1,714. . . . . . 
May 25 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,714. . . . . . 
May 26 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,714. . . . . . 
May 27 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,714. . . . . . 
May 28 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,714. . . . . . 
Jun. 1 222 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,495 1,715. . . . . . 
Jun. 2 223 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,715. . . . . . 
Jun. 3 224 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,495 1,716. . . . . . 
Jun. 7 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,716. . . . . . 
Jun. 9 226 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,716. . . . . . 
Jun. 10 227 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,716. . . . . . 
Jun. 14 228 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,716. . . . . . 
Jun. 15 229 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,495 1,717. . . . . . 
Jun. 16 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,717. . . . . . 
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Consti- Concur- Total Total
Legis- tutional rent Joint Senate Senate All
lative Senate Amend- Resolu- Resolu- Resolu- Daily Bills Senate

Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures

TABLE OF DAILY INTRODUCTIONS—Continued

Jun. 17 231 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,717. . . . . . 
Jun. 21 232 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,717. . . . . . 
Jun. 22 233 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,495 1,718. . . . . . 
Jun. 23 234 0 0 2 0 0 2 1,495 1,720. . . . . . 
Jun. 24 235 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,720. . . . . . 
Jun. 28 236 0 0 2 0 0 2 1,495 1,722. . . . . . 
Jun. 29 237 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,722. . . . . . 
Jun. 30 238 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,495 1,723. . . . . . 
Jul. 1 239 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,495 1,724. . . . . . 
Jul. 15 240 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,495 1,725. . . . . . 
Aug. 2 241 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,725. . . . . . 
Aug. 3 242 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,495 1,726. . . . . . 
Aug. 4 243 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,495 1,727. . . . . . 
Aug. 5 244 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,495 1,728. . . . . . 
Aug. 9 245 0 0 3 1 0 4 1,495 1,732. . . . . . 
Aug. 10 246 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,732. . . . . . 
Aug. 11 247 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,732. . . . . . 
Aug. 12 248 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,732. . . . . . 
Aug. 16 249 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,495 1,733. . . . . . 
Aug. 17 250 0 0 1 0 2 3 1,495 1,736. . . . . . 
Aug. 18 251 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,495 1,737. . . . . . 
Aug. 19 252 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,737. . . . . . 
Aug. 20 253 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,495 1,738. . . . . . 
Aug. 23 254 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,495 1,739. . . . . . 
Aug. 24 255 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,739. . . . . . 
Aug. 25 256 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,495 1,740. . . . . . 
Aug. 26 257 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,740. . . . . . 
Aug. 27 258 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,740. . . . . . 
Aug. 30 259 0 1 0 0 1 2 1,495 1,742. . . . . . 
Aug. 31 260 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,495 1,743. . . . . . 
Oct. 5 261 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,743. . . . . . 
Oct. 6 262 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,743. . . . . . 
Oct. 7 263 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,495 1,743. . . . . . 

Totals 1,495 33 126 36 53. . . . . . . 

* Measures introduced during the organizational recess.
# Measures introduced this day pursuant to Joint Rule 54.
** Measures introduced this day pursuant to Senate Rule 23.5.
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SENATE FINAL HISTORY

SENATE BILLS
(Page numbers refer to Senate and Assembly Journals for the 

2009–10 Regular Session)

S.B. No. 1—Steinberg and Alquist (Principal coauthors: Assembly
Members Chesbro and Jones).

An act to amend Sections 123870 and 123955 of the Health and Safety Code, to amend
Sections 12693.43, 12693.70, 12693.73, 12693.76, and 12694 of, to add Sections
12693.55.1, 12693.56, 12693.57, 12693.701, and 12693.983 to, and to add Chapter
16.2 (commencing with Section 12694.1) to Part 6.2 of Division 2 of, the Insurance
Code, and to amend Section 14005.23 of, and to add Sections 14005.26, 14011.01,
14011.02, and 14011.61 to, the Welfare and Institutions Code, relating to health care
coverage.

2008

Dec. 1—Introduced.  Read first time.  To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print.
Dec. 2—From print.  May be acted upon on or after  January  1.

2009

Jan. 22—To Com. on  RLS. From committee with author’s amendments.  Read second
time.  Amended.  Re–referred to Com. on  RLS.

Jan. 29—Re–referred to Com. on  HEALTH. Set for hearing February  11.
Feb. 9—Hearing postponed by committee. Set for hearing February  18.
Feb. 12—From committee with author’s amendments.  Read second time.  Amended.

Re–referred to Com. on  HEALTH.
Feb. 17—Hearing postponed by committee.

2010

Feb. 1—Returned to Secretary of Senate pursuant to Joint Rule 56.
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S.B. No. 2—Wiggins (Principal coauthors: Assembly Members Chesbro
and Evans) (Coauthors: Senators Ashburn, Benoit, Cox, Florez,
Maldonado, and Wright) (Coauthors: Assembly Members Bill Berryhill,
Tom Berryhill, Gilmore, Huffman, Jeffries, Smyth, and Torres).

An act to amend Sections 6046, 6047.1, 6047.2, 6047.4, 6047.12, 6047.19, 6047.20,
6047.21, 6047.27, and 6047.29 of, and to add Section 6047.30 to, the Food and
Agricultural Code, relating to pest control, and making an appropriation therefor.

2008

Dec. 1—Introduced.  Read first time.  To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print.
Dec. 2—From print.  May be acted upon on or after  January  1.

2009

Jan. 29—To Com. on  F. & A.
Feb. 24—From committee with author’s amendments.  Read second time.  Amended.

Re–referred to Com. on  F. & A.
Mar. 19—From committee with author’s amendments.  Read second time.  Amended.

Re–referred to Com. on  F. & A.
Mar. 27—Set for hearing April  21.
Apr. 21—From committee:  Do pass, but first be re–referred to Com. on  APPR.    (Ayes

5. Noes  0. Page 581.)  Re–referred to Com. on  APPR.
Apr. 24—Set for hearing May  4.
May 4—Placed on  APPR suspense file.
May 13—From committee with author’s amendments.  Read second time.  Amended.

Re–referred to Com. on  APPR.
May 20—From committee with author’s amendments.  Read second time.  Amended.

Re–referred to Com. on  APPR.
May 22—Set for hearing May  28. (Suspense – for vote only.)
May 28—From committee:  Do pass.    (Ayes 12. Noes  0. Page 1066.) Read second

time.  To third reading.
Jun. 1—Read third time.  Passed.   (Ayes 36. Noes  0. Page 1103.) To Assembly.
Jun. 1—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk.
Jun. 8—To Com. on  AGRI.
Jun. 17—From committee:  Do pass, but first be re–referred to Com. on  APPR.    (Ayes

7. Noes  0.)  Re–referred to Com. on  APPR. (Heard in committee on June
17.)

Jul. 1—Set, first hearing. Referred to  APPR. suspense file.
Aug. 31—From committee:  Do pass.    (Ayes 16. Noes  0.) (Heard in committee on

August 27.) (Received by Desk on August 28 pursuant to Joint Rule
61(a)(11).) Read second time.  To third reading.

Sep. 2—Read third time.  Passed.    (Ayes 75. Noes  0. Page 2914.)  To Senate.
Sep. 3—In Senate.  To enrollment.
Sep. 11—Enrolled.  To Governor at   9 p.m.
Oct. 11—Approved by Governor.
Oct. 11—Chaptered by Secretary of State.  Chapter   325, Statutes of 2009.



SENATE FINAL HISTORY

2009–10 REGULAR SESSION

11

S.B. No. 3—Cedillo.
An act to amend Sections 4658.5 and 4658.6 of, and to add Section 4658.7 to, the Labor

Code, relating to workers’ compensation.

2008

Dec. 1—Introduced.  Read first time.  To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print.
Dec. 2—From print.  May be acted upon on or after  January  1.

2009

Jan. 29—To Com. on  L. & I.R.
Mar. 24—Set for hearing April  22.
Apr. 16—Hearing postponed by committee.
Apr. 17—Set for hearing April  29.
Apr. 29—From committee:  Do pass, but first be re–referred to Com. on  APPR.    (Ayes

4. Noes  2. Page 702.)  Re–referred to Com. on  APPR.
May 8—Set for hearing May  18.
May 18—Placed on  APPR suspense file.
May 22—Set for hearing May  28. (Suspense – for vote only.)
May 28—Set, first hearing. Held in committee and under submission.

2010

